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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
18/01/2026

To date
18/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 18/01/2026 RAHAMATH 
SATHAR 

P V ABDUL SATHAR 
(HSBN)

23/1190 RASAS, 
VYDIAR PEEDIKA, 

ELAYAVOOR, 
CHOVVA, 670006, 

KANNUR

  

2 18/01/2026 MUHAMMED P V ZAKARIYA P V 
(FTHR)

PUTHIYAVEETTIL, 
KAKKAYANGAD, 
KAKKAYANGAD, 
KAKKAYANGAD, 

670673, IRITTY

  

3 18/01/2026 Anvar Babu A P Abdul Assees 
(FTHR)

Menher Enclove B 
'Bolck, Kannur, Kannur, 
Thana, 670012, Kannur

  

4 18/01/2026 Anju P K Lakshmanan T (FTHR) Karikkeel, Keeriyad, 
Kurumathur, 

Kurumathur, 670142, 
Taliparamba

  

5 18/01/2026 SANUSHA T  PRAMESHAN T 
(FTHR)

BADI HOUSE, 
NALLANCHI, 

EACHUR, EACHUR, 
670591, Kannur

  



Jan 19, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

6 18/01/2026 ANUPAMA C K ANOOP K P (FTHR) KAKKARAKKAL, 
ATHIRAKAM, 
ELAYAVOOR, 

MUNDAYAD, 670594, 
KANNUR

  

7 18/01/2026 MOIDU M N ZAINABA M N 
(MTHR)

22/157BADARIYA 
MANZIL, EDAYIL 

PEEDIKA, EACHUR, 
EACHUR, 670591, 

KANNUR

  

8 18/01/2026 SHIBIN  A P V V  SANDEEPAN  
(FTHR)

parambath, kattoli, 
maniyoor, chekkikulam, 

670592, thaliparamb

  

9 18/01/2026 SREEKIRAN C Ranjith Kumar C 
(FTHR)

11-111/c, 
Harshakiran.chakkarakkal, 

Kanhirode, 
Mowanchery, 670613, 

Kannur

  

10 18/01/2026 SAYONA S R R R SUMESH  (FTHR) CHANDRALAYAM, 
KAPPAD, KAPPAD/

CHELORA, KAPPAD, 
670006, KANNUR

  

11 18/01/2026 SAMVRITHA 
KRISHNA K

PRADEEPAN P (FTHR) 18/408  PUNNAKKAL 
HOUSE, 

KAMALPEEDIKA, 
EACHUR, EACHUR, 

670591, KANNUR

  

12 18/01/2026 Mizwa Mariyam Mashood Ahamed 
(FTHR)

472/38 C H House, 
Kadalayi, adi kadalayi, 

kannur 3, Thayyil, 
670003, Kannur

  

13 18/01/2026 FATHIMATHU 
RUSHAIDA 

SHAMNATH K 
(MTHR)

KUNHICHUMMAS, 
maithanappalli, kannur, 

THAYYIL, 670003, 
kannur

  

14 18/01/2026 Mizha Abid Maimoona A P (MTHR) APK Manzil, Vattapoil, 
Chelora, Eachur, 
670591, Kannur

  



Jan 19, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

15 18/01/2026 DEVARAG C K V K PRAMOD (FTHR) 18/371 
RANDUPURAYIL 

HOUSE, 
KAMALPEEDIKA, 

EACHUR, EACHUR, 
670591, KANNUR

  

16 18/01/2026 SRIYA PRAKASH PRAKASHAN V K 
(FTHR)

18/370  ORANGE, 
KAMALPEEDIKA, 

EACHUR, EACHUR, 
670591, KANNUR

  

17 18/01/2026 Manuel Puthanpura deepu mathew (FTHR) Puthanpurayil, 
karuvanchal, 

karuvanchal, alakode, 
670571, thaliparamba

  

18 18/01/2026 Abdul Haneeh C Rasheeda C (MTHR) Rasheeda Manzil, 
Eachur Kottam, 

Munderi, Eachur, 
670591, Kannur

  

19 18/01/2026 Abhiband K P Babu K V (FTHR) Narayaneeyam, 
Elayavoor South, 

Elayavoor, Mundayad, 
670594, Kannur

  

20 18/01/2026 AYSHA THAMANNA ABDUL NASAR 
KOOLIKKAL 

PANNEN (FTHR)

SAWR, 
MARAKKARKANDY, 

VETHILAPPALLY 
ROAD, KANNUR, 
THAYYIL, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

21 18/01/2026 MOHAMED ASHRAF 
PANTHANTAVIDE 

KUTTY ALI (FTHR) AZAAB, 
ANAYIDUCK, NEAR 
LP SCHOOL, THANA, 

670012, KANNUR

  

22 18/01/2026 ABDUL HAKEEM K SUFEERA K (MTHR) kunnichummas, mp 
road, Kannur, Thayyil, 

670003, kannur

  



Jan 19, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

23 18/01/2026 sreeja c kousu (MTHR) kariyil house, 
keezhallur, keezhallur, 

keezhallur  p o, 670612, 
thalassery

  

24 18/01/2026 Suresh Babu Thamburan 
Kandy 

sekharan (FTHR) Anugraha, smart homes, 
Charappuram, Chelora, 
Thazhe chovva, 670018, 

kannur

  

25 18/01/2026 FARSANA K RAHMATH (MTHR) KORIYAN HOUSE, 
aribazar, mukkadavu 
ward, kannur, thayyil, 

670003, kannur

  

26 18/01/2026 ASWIN MANOJ MANOJ KUMAR C H 
(FTHR)

18/291 EACHUR, 
EACHUR, EACHUR, 

EACHUR, 670591, 
KANNUR

  

27 18/01/2026 Amarnath P V Shinoj K V (FTHR) Rema Vilas, Elayavoor 
South, Elayavoor, 

Mundayad, 670594, 
Kannur

  

28 18/01/2026 YADHUPRIYA K PRAKASHAN 
KURIYA (FTHR)

15/271 ANUPRIYAM, 
EACHUR, EACHUR, 

EACHUR, 670591, 
KANNUR

  

29 18/01/2026 Savidha Suresh Babu Suresh Babu (HSBN) Anugraha, Smart 
Homes, Charappuram, 

Chelora, Thazhe chovva, 
670018, kannur

  

30 18/01/2026 JESIN K RAJESH KC (FTHR) Pandaravalappil house, 
kottanichery, eachur, 

eachur, 670591, kannur

  

31 18/01/2026 MUHAMMED FADHI 
THAZHATH 
MADATHIL

MUHAMMED 
KINAKKOOL 

THAROL (FTHR)

THAROL HOUSE, 
VELLAPPARA, 

CHELORA, 
ATTADAPPA, 670006, 

KANNUR

  



Jan 19, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

32 18/01/2026 ASHIQUE P NASEEMA  (MTHR) puliyanchod house, 
kannur city, kannur, 

thayyil, 670003, kannur

  

33 18/01/2026 FAHAD C ALI (FTHR) cherakki, 
kollarakkappalli, 
Kannur, Thayyil, 
670003, kannur

  

34 18/01/2026 SREEPRIYA K Sajith P P (FTHR) Kalloth House, Varam, 
Elayavoor, Varam, 

670594, Kannur

  

35 18/01/2026 LIYANA NAUSHAD P NAUSHAD TK (FTHR) 1470 Palot house, thana 
anayidukku road, 

kannur, thana kannur, 
670012, kannur

  

36 18/01/2026 Hanfas Backer 
Abubakkar

Hanees Khatoon 
Aboobakkar (MTHR)

Peetees Cutie, 
Kottamarkandy, 

Pallikkunnu, 
Pallikkunnu, 670004, 

Kannur

  

37 18/01/2026 Sharundev P T Devadas (FTHR) Tharammal House, 
Elayavoor South, 

Elayavoor, Mundayad, 
670594, Kannur

  

38 18/01/2026 SWALIHA K SAMSEENA K (MTHR) DARUL ABRAAR, 
KAMALPEEDIKA, 

MUNDERI, EACHUR, 
670591, KANNUR

  

39 18/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SHERIN C H 

KOOLINTAVIDA 
SAFOORA (MTHR)

KOOLINTAVIDA 
HOUSE, kuruva, 
kannur, Thayyil, 
670003, kannur

  

40 18/01/2026 Amal V Ashokan (FTHR) Vadakke Parambil 
House, Kizhunna, 

Thottada, Kizhunna, 
670007, Kannur
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

41 18/01/2026 MIDHUNA DEVAN DEVANANDAN M 
(FTHR)

21/1477 
DEVAKAMALAM, 

ELAYAVOOR, 
ELAYAVOOR, 

VARAM, 670594, 
KANNUR

  

42 18/01/2026 ADITHYA BALAN BALAN K M (FTHR) 18/265 
CHERUVANTHAL 
HOUSE, EACHUR, 

EACHUR, EACHUR, 
670591, KANNUR

  

43 18/01/2026 Sayanth P Santhosh P (FTHR) Komath House, 
Elayavoor South, 

Elayavoor, Mundayad, 
670594, Kannur

  

44 18/01/2026 Yadhav Raj Kripa Rajeesh (MTHR) Anugraha, Edachovva 
Vayal, Kakkad P O,, 
Kakkat S.O, Kannur, 

Kerala-670005, Kakkad, 
670005, Kannur 

Corporation

  

45 18/01/2026 NADHA SHERIN P MUBEENA P (MTHR) M P P HOUSE, 
KOTTANICHERY, 

EACHUR, EACHUR, 
670591, KANNUR

  

46 18/01/2026 MOHAMMED SINAN 
C H 

C H SOUJATH (MTHR) koolintavide house, 
kuruva road, kannur, 
THAYYIL, 670003, 

kannur

  

47 18/01/2026 AYISHA P KHALEEL T P (FTHR) .RABIYAS 45/1967, 
THANA, KANNUR 1, 

THANA, 670012, 
KANNUR

  

48 18/01/2026 Nafiya KM Noorunnisa KM 
(MTHR)

Khadeejas, 
Charappuram, Chelora, 
Thazhe chovva, 670018, 

kannur

  



Jan 19, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

49 18/01/2026 SHALVIN P ANEESHAN  P (FTHR) palakkattu, maniyoor, 
kattoli, chekkikulam, 
670592, Thaliparamb

  

50 18/01/2026 FATHIMATHUL 
THAMANNA 

SHAMSEENA K P 
(MTHR)

Karkodan 
Puthiyapurayil, 

Maithanappali, Thayyil, 
Kannur, 670003, kannur

  

51 18/01/2026 FALAH P P SAMEERA P P (MTHR) Sameera Manzil, Varam, 
Elayavoor, Varam, 

670594, Kannur

  

52 18/01/2026 AFSHAN KHAN HAJARA P A (OTHR) chekkidi house, aribazar, 
kannur, thayyil, 670003, 

kannur

  

53 18/01/2026 AFRA K K Ashraf K K (FTHR) 18/995,Baithul Safa, 
Machery, chelora, 

Mowanchery, 670613, 
Kannur

  

54 18/01/2026 Anvitha I K Suresh K K (FTHR) 475, PALLIPOYIL, 
CHELORA, 

MOWANCHERI, 
670613, KANNUR

  

55 18/01/2026 FATHIMA TU SHIFA HAJARA P A (OTHR) chekkidi house, aribazar, 
kannur, thayyil, 670003, 

kannur

  

56 18/01/2026 MUHAMMED FARIS 
P A 

P ABDUL KHADER  
(FTHR)

FARSEENA MANZIL, 
NALUVAYAL, 

KANNUR, KANNUR 
CITY, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

57 18/01/2026 Naishika K M PRAKASHAN K V M 
(FTHR)

14/422, Settu mukk, 
Peringathoor, South 

Kariyad, 673316, 
Thalassery

  

58 18/01/2026 SHANTHA KUMARI 
M K 

JANAKI M K (MTHR) kunnath house, padanna 
ward, kannur, thayyil, 

670003, kannur

  



Jan 19, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

59 18/01/2026 MUHAMMAD ALI NOORJAHAN (WIFE) Veshakaran house, 
aribazar, kannur, 

thayyil, 670003, kannur

  

60 18/01/2026 KOULATH T P ABDUL KHADAR 
(HSBN)

FARSEENA MANZIL, 
NALUVAYAL, 

KANNUR, KANNUR 
CITY, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

61 18/01/2026 RABIYATHUL 
ADABIYA K 

RAHMATH K (MTHR) kudukkintavida, 
Muncipal Colony, 
kannur, Thayyil, 
670003, kannur

  

62 18/01/2026 SREENANDA R R SREEJESH (FTHR) NANDANAM, 
VANIYANCHAL, 

CHELORA, EACHUR, 
670591, KANNUR

  

63 18/01/2026 MUHAMMED SAHAL 
K C  

K C SEENATH  
(MTHR)

kunhichal house, 
Panniyyot, Eachur, 

Eachur, 670591, kannur

  

64 18/01/2026 Gayathri T O VINOD M (FTHR) Lakshmi Nivas, 
Machery, Chelora, 

Mowanchery, 670613, 
Kannur

  

65 18/01/2026 RASHEEDA 
KHANUM  

HAJARA P A (MTHR) chekkidi house, aribazar, 
kannur, thayyil, 670003, 

kannur

  

66 18/01/2026 AYISHABI U HAMSA C H (FTHR) Fathimas, Maidanapally, 
kannur, Thayyil, 
670003, kannur

  

67 18/01/2026 JASNA V A FATHIMUTH M 
(OTHR)

MAKKITTI HOUSE, 
MUKKADAV, 

KANNUR, KANNUR 
CITY, 670003, 

KANNUR

  



Jan 19, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

68 18/01/2026 K P AVISHNA PURUSHOTHAMAN 
K P (FTHR)

903 
KAVULLAPURAYIL, 

VARAM, VARAM, 
VARAM, 670594, 

KANNUR

  

69 18/01/2026 MUHAMMED AMAN 
T P 

THAHIRA (MTHR) Tholakkatt 
PuthiyaPurayil, 

Panniyyot, Eachur, 
Eachur, 670591, Kannur

  

70 18/01/2026 Sheez Aman Nazeer P P Nijana (MTHR) Sheffield, Near OKUP 
School, Edakkad, 
Edakkad, 670663, 

Kannur

  

71 18/01/2026 ASWANTH GV Purushothaman GV 
(FTHR)

4/269, Poomangalam, 
Panniyur, Panniyur, 

670142, Thaliparamba

  

72 18/01/2026 ARJUN P SHAJI K V (FTHR) KANISAN PARAMBU 
HOUSE, 

KOTTANICHERY, 
MUNDERI, EACHUR, 

670591, KANNUR

  

73 18/01/2026 Shami Rakesh Rakesh Ravi (HSBN) 1226, NC Sekhar Road, 
Puzhathi, Pallikunnu, 

670004, Kannur

  

74 18/01/2026 NAHAN K P SAHIR T K (FTHR) ROULA, NEAR 
THAYATHERU 

MOIDEEN MASJID, 
KANNUR, CIVIL 

STATION, 670012, 
KANNUR

  

75 18/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
RISHAD K R 

KHADEEJA T V 
(OTHR)

Chevakkar house, 
aribazar, kannur, 

thayyil, 670003, kannur

  

76 18/01/2026 Rakesh Ravi Ravi Edayath (FTHR) 1226, NC Sekhar Road, 
Puzhathi, Pallikunnu, 

670004, Kannur

  



Jan 19, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

77 18/01/2026 NEHA K SREEJITH T C (FTHR) 1475 SREEDEEPAM, 
ELAYAVOOR, 
ELAYAVOOR, 

VARAM, 670594, 
KANNUR

  

78 18/01/2026 ANUDEV P Prasanthan K (FTHR) Devadayam, Panniyott, 
Eachur, Eachur, 670591, 

Kannur

  

79 18/01/2026 SHABIN SHAZ  ASHIYANA 
MUHAMMED 

ZAVAHIR (MTHR)

baith al faazz, kuruva, 
kannur, kadalayi, 
670007, kannur

  

80 18/01/2026 MUHAMMED ADIL P 
A 

PEER MUHAMMED 
ABDULGAFOOR 

(FTHR)

P P House, mukkadavu, 
kannur, city, 670003, 

kannur

  

81 18/01/2026 Theertha C Narayanankutty (FTHR) Chandroth House, 
Keeriyad, Kurumathur, 
Kurumathur, 670142, 

Taliparamba

  

82 18/01/2026 Sameeksha Sasikumar Jijili Sasikumar (MTHR) Vaishagam, Kappad, 
Puthiyaroad, Chelora, 

Kappad, 670006, Kannur

  

83 18/01/2026 Muhammed Sinan K P ABDUL SALAM P K 
(FTHR)

SUROOR MANZIL, 
PARIYARAM, 

KOLARI, KOLARI, 
670702, IRITTY

  

84 18/01/2026 RAFNA SHERIN M AFSATH M (MTHR) RAHANAS, 
PALLIPPOYIL, 

CHELORA, 
MOWANCHERY, 
670613, KANNUR

  

85 18/01/2026 Muhammed Safwan K ABDUL GAFOOR K 
(OTHR)

492, Neerchal, Kannur, 
Thayyil, 670003, Kannur

  

86 18/01/2026 FAHAD C HAFSATH (OTHR) Haleema manzil, kannur 
city, kannur, city, 
670003, kannur

  



Jan 19, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

87 18/01/2026 MUNAF P P MUHAMMED T 
(FTHR)

POOPILAYI VEEDU, 
PARIYARAM, 

KOLARI, KOLARI, 
670702, IRITTY

  

88 18/01/2026 umaira beeran (HSBN) ASHAR COTTAGE, V 
P VAYAL, KANNUR, 

THANA, 670012, 
kannur

  

89 18/01/2026 Aysha Rana pk shanavas pk (MTHR) DHARUM NIHMA, 
AKG ROAD, 

muzhappilangad, 
muzhappilangad, 
670662, edakkad

  

90 18/01/2026 Hridya Rajesh Rajesh (FTHR) Sadgamaya, Kappad, 
Puthiyaroad, Kappad, 

Chelora, Kappad, 
670006, Kannur

  

91 18/01/2026 B P MUHAMMED 
MAZIN 

ABDUL GAFOOR 
(FTHR)

LAAMIS, 
ANAYIDUCK ROAD, 
KANNUR, THANA, 
670012, KANNUR

  

92 18/01/2026 Fazna  C H Firozabanu CH (MTHR) 399, neerchal, kannur, 
thayyil, 670003, kannur

  

93 18/01/2026 Nandana Sanilkumar Seena A (MTHR) Malayante paramba, 
Chemmaram, 

Tholambra, Tholambra, 
670673, Thalassery

  

94 18/01/2026 MEHARUNNISA HUSAINAR (FTHR) A P house, city, 
mukkadavu, kannur, 
city, 670003, kannur

  

95 18/01/2026 RANIYA O C ABDUL RASHEED K 
K (FTHR)

DARUL ARAFA, 
Thayatheru, Kannur, 

Civil Station, 670002, 
Kannur
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

96 18/01/2026 HEZZA SHAZVEER SHAZVEER 
SHUKKOOR  (FTHR)

Mannat, SOUTH 
BAZAR, kannur, civil 
station, 670002, kannur

  

97 18/01/2026 ASHKAR ALI K LAILA K (MTHR) KANIYARAKKAL  
HOUSE, 

PUTHIYATHERU, 
CHIRAKKAL, 

CHIRAKKAL, 670011, 
KANNUR

  

98 18/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
IZDIYAN A P

SOUSHABI A P 
(MTHR)

P K HOUSE, 
NALUVAYAL, 

KANNUR, KANNUR 
CITY, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

99 18/01/2026 Anuraj M Rajeevan (FTHR) Puthiya Valappil House, 
Keeriyad, Kurumathur, 
Kurumathur, 670142, 

Taliparamba

  

100 18/01/2026 MUHAMMED SANID 
BAYAKKAL

ABDUL ASEES P 
(FTHR)

sabithabad, 
kodaparamba, kannur 1, 

kannurcity, 670003, 
kannur

  

101 18/01/2026 MAHSOOMA SHABANA B V  
(MTHR)

Mannat, kazanakotta 
road, kannur, civil 

station, 670002, kannur

  

102 18/01/2026 THEJUS K SANTHOSH SANTHOSH KUMAR 
PK (FTHR)

SOORYA THEJAS, 
KANHIRODE, 
KANHIRODE, 

KOODALI, 670592, 
KANNUR

  

103 18/01/2026 Alaka Nanda S Sudheer KC (FTHR) Nandanam, 
Ammamkunn, 

Elayavoor, Mundayad, 
670594, Taluk
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

104 18/01/2026 KADEEJA C P IBRAHIM p (FTHR) IBRAHIM MANZIL, 
MAYAN MUKKU, 

KAnHIRODE, 
KANHIRODE, 670592, 

KANNUR

  

105 18/01/2026 ZEENATH M ROULA M (MTHR) MARAKKARAKATH 
HOUSE, NEERCHAL 

PALLI, Kannur, 
Thayyil, 670003, kannur

  

106 18/01/2026 MUHAMMAD JABIR 
K

MUHAMMED (FTHR) 45/1066-1 
NAFZEENSHA, 

Manikakavu Road Near 
Men Cos, Kannur, 

Chovva, 670006, Kannur

  

107 18/01/2026 SIDHARTH P P SAJITH (FTHR) NAVYA NIVAS, 
THANA, KANNUR, 

THANA, 670012, 
Kannur

  

108 18/01/2026 SITHUL FIDA M SHABANA.M (MTHR) malot house, neerchal 
school, kannur, thayyil, 

670003, kannur

  

109 18/01/2026 Nabisathul Misiriya P Rasheeda P (MTHR) 334, marakkarkandy, 
kannur, thayyil, 670003, 

kannur

  

110 18/01/2026 SHAHANA K M RAMSAD 
KOLOKKOTH 

MANNIL (FTHR)

KOLOKKOTH 
MANNIL, kuruva road, 

Kannur, Thayyil, 
670003, Kannur

  

111 18/01/2026 MAYOOG P PRASHANTHAN K 
(FTHR)

kizhakke valappil, 
palakkad swami 

Madam, Kannur, civil 
station, 670002, kannur

  

112 18/01/2026 Nihal Nooruddeen O Nooruddeen Othiyil 
(FTHR)

Darul Salam, 
Kolilmoola, Munderi, 

Eachur, 670591, Kannur
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

113 18/01/2026 Aadhya Satheesh Satheeshsn V O (FTHR) 324, EALAYAVOOR 
SOUTH, 

ELAYAVOOR, 
MUNDAYAD, 670594, 

KANNUR

  

114 18/01/2026 Anusree K Rameshan K (FTHR) 447, PALLIPOYIL, 
CHELORA, 

MOWANCHERI, 
670613, KANNUR

  

115 18/01/2026 Anuvind pk Praveena pk (MTHR) 27/6a, settu mukk, 
peringathoor, South 
Kariyad, 673316, 

Thalassery

  

116 18/01/2026 Shahanasherin M AFSATH M (MTHR) RAHANAS, 
PALLIPPOYIL, 

Chelora, Mowanchery, 
670613, KANNUR

  

117 18/01/2026 MUHAMMED SHAZZ 
A T

MUHAMMED 
ASHRAF MELATTU 

(FTHR)

AYISHA MANZIL, 
BEACH ROAD, 

EDAKKAD, 
EDAKKAD, 670663, 

KANNUR

  

118 18/01/2026 MISRIYA B L ROULA M (MTHR) KAMMAKKAKAM 
VALAPP, KANNUR, 

KANNUR, THAYYIL, 
670003, KANNUR

  

119 18/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
NARMIDIL M 

SHABANA M (MTHR) malot house, neerchal up 
school, kannur, thayyil, 

670003, kannur

  

120 18/01/2026 NASMA PK Savitha M (MTHR) pallikndy house, 
neerchal, kannur, 

thayyil, 670003, kannur

  

121 18/01/2026 HAMNA HARIS  pp SUHANA PP (MTHR) SAHEEDAS, 
NEERCHAL WEST 

KANNUR CITY, 
kannur, city, 670003, 

kannur

  



Jan 19, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

122 18/01/2026 Muhammed Naswif T Imthiaz C H (FTHR) CHOYIMADATHIL 
HOUSE, Thayatheru, 
kannur, Civil Station, 

670002, Kannur

  

123 18/01/2026 RINFA FIZAL M R JESNA  M R (MTHR) Al Fajar, Nr Cooperative 
Bank, Kannur, Thana, 

670012, Kannur

  

124 18/01/2026 Muhammed Sinan M P Raheena MP (MTHR) Muzhayil House, 
Charappuram, Chelora, 
Thazhe chovva, 670018, 

kannur

  

125 18/01/2026 SAFA SAHALA K M RAMSAD 
KOLOKKOTH 

MANNIL (FTHR)

KOLOKKOTH 
MANNIL HOUSE, 

BEACH ROAD, 
KANNUR, KANNUR 

CITY, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

126 18/01/2026 Afseena KP AFSAL M (OTHR) 431, Neerchal, Kannur, 
Thayyil, 670003, Kannur

  

127 18/01/2026 VISHNU VALSALAN VALSALAN T P 
(FTHR)

THEKKEPURAYIL, 
THOTTADA, 
EDAKKAD, 

THOTTADA, 670007, 
KANNUR

  

128 18/01/2026 Sadhika K Preetha (MTHR) Kuthirummal House, 
Keeriyad, Kurumathur, 
Kurumathur, 670142, 

Taliparamba

  

129 18/01/2026 RAHNA SHERIN M AFSATH M (MTHR) RAHANAS, 
PALLIPPOYIL, 

CHELORA, 
MOWANCHERY, 
670613, KANNUR

  



Jan 19, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

130 18/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
RAFEED M M 

RAHIYANATH M M 
(MTHR)

M M HOUSE, 
MANIKKAKKAVU 
ROAD, KANNUR, 
THANA, 670012, 

KANNUR

  

131 18/01/2026 HRIDYA K Dineshan K (FTHR) KUNIYIL HOUSE, 
Darma kinar, Maniyoor, 
Chekkikulam, 670592, 

Talipparamba

  

132 18/01/2026 NOUSHAD 
ELAMBILAT 

Fathibi (MTHR) Elambilat house, 
maithanappalli, kannur, 

THAYYIL, 670003, 
kannur

  

133 18/01/2026 MOHAMMED BASIL 
CM 

NASEEMA CM 
(MTHR)

CM HOUSE, neerchal, 
kannur, thayyil, 670003, 

kannur

  

134 18/01/2026 DEVAPRIYA M SUNIL KUMAR M 
(FTHR)

THEJUS, 
KIZHUTHALLY, 
ELAYAVOOR, 

THAZHE CHOVVA, 
670018, KANNUR

  

135 18/01/2026 NEHANA REMASH  P 
P

P P REMASH BABU 
(FTHR)

Pazhayapurayil House, 
Thana, Kannur, Thana, 

670012, Kannur

  

136 18/01/2026 SHREYA SHYAM AMRITHA 
NARAYANAN (MTHR)

KRISHNA, KARAYAN 
ROAD, ELAYAVOOR, 

CHOVVA, 670006, 
KANNUR

  

137 18/01/2026 VINAYAK A SANTHOSH A (FTHR) kizhakke valappil, 
palakkad Swami 

Madam, kannur, civil 
station, 670002, kannur

  

138 18/01/2026 NUHA MUSKAAN 
NOUSHAD 

SHABANA (MTHR) 49/1538-1, ADAN, 
MUZHATHADAM, 
KANNUR, THANA, 

670012, Kannur

  



Jan 19, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

139 18/01/2026 ROZBIN 
MERGOOSHA 

MADATHIL 

SHAHALA BANU M 
(MTHR)

M P HOUSE, 
KANNUR, KANNUR, 

Thayyil, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

140 18/01/2026 VIMAL RAJ P P SREENIVASAN P P 
(FTHR)

SRUTHI NIVAS, 
THOTTADA, 
EDAKKAD, 

THOTTADA, 670007, 
KANNUR

  

141 18/01/2026 RAMSHIDA  K MANSOOR K  (FTHR) Haji line, Neerchal, 
kannur, Thayyil, 
670003, kannur

  

142 18/01/2026 NAFEESA AZRA MUHAMMED 
MUNEER (FTHR)

49/1529 LEEM, 
Muzhathadam Near 
Ayurveda Hospital 

Thana, Kannur, Thana, 
670012, Kannur

  

143 18/01/2026 Nihara M Sathyanathan M (FTHR) Kalinthi, Manchal, 
Kurumathur, 

Kurumathur, 670142, 
Taliparamba

  

144 18/01/2026 RIZA FATHIMA JASEERA V K (MTHR) 21/1084 ALIF, 
ELAYAVOOR, 
ELAYAVOOR, 

VARAM, 670594, 
KANNUR

  

145 18/01/2026 Farzana P Aamina B (MTHR) mahas cottage, neerchal, 
kannur, thayyil, 670003, 

kannur

  

146 18/01/2026 RESHMA  S NOUSHAD  T M  
(HSBN)

Nooh aman, 
kodaparamba, kannur, 

Thayyil, 670003, kannur

  

147 18/01/2026 NASWEEHA K  SAHIDA K (OTHR) SHABANAS, 
KANNUR, KANNUR, 

Thayyil, 670003, Kannur

  



Jan 19, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

148 18/01/2026 Muna Vasim K FOUZ K (MTHR) 669, Neerchal, Kannur, 
Thayyil, 670003, Kannur

  

149 18/01/2026 JABRIYA A T ABDUL JABBAR A T 
(OTHR)

BAITHUL RAHMA, 
KASANAKOTTA, 

Kannur, Thana, 670012, 
Kannur

  

150 18/01/2026 ADITH K SHIMNA K (MTHR) KOMATH HOUSE, 
PALLIPPOYIL, 

CHELORA, 
MOWANCHERY, 
670613, KANNUR

  

151 18/01/2026 Hashif Ameen 
Kunnummal 

Noushad  (FTHR) Madeena Manzil, 
Kannur city, Kannur, 
city, 670003, Kannur

  

152 18/01/2026 Anoon Abrar K FOUZ K  (MTHR) 669, Neerchal, Kannur, 
Thayyil, 670003, Kannur

  

153 18/01/2026 MUHAMMED SHAZ 
SHAMEER 

SHAMSEERA P 
(MTHR)

SHAMSEENA 
MANZIL, KANNUR, 
KANNUR, Thayyil, 
670003, KANNUR

  

154 18/01/2026 Amra Nizar Zeenath Nizar (MTHR) Nihma, Uruvachal, near 
Chovva spinning mill, 

Kannur, Chovva, 
670006, Kannur

  

155 18/01/2026 ANJITHA K BABURAJ K K (FTHR) LAKSHMI NIVAS, 
CHELORA, 
CHELORA, 

MOWANCHERY, 
670613, KANNUR

  

156 18/01/2026 junaid P V soujath  (OTHR) J T M House, N R 
Congress Bhavan 
Marakkarkandy, 
Kannur, Thayyil, 
670003, Kannur

  



Jan 19, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

157 18/01/2026 Mehak Zulaikha Muneer Thayyil Abdul 
Muhammed Muneer 

(FTHR)

Fanatheer, Chirakkal 
Kulam , M T Musthafa 

Road, Kannur City, 
Kannur City P O, 
670003, Kannur

  

158 18/01/2026 Ayisha K Haseena K (OTHR) kalathinkal, neerchal, 
kannur, thayyil, 670003, 

kannur

  

159 18/01/2026 ADWAIDH K SAVITHA (MTHR) ADHIDWAITHUM, 
CHAMPAD, 
CHAMPAD, 

CHAMPAD, 670694, 
THALASSERY

  

160 18/01/2026 Arjith k p Sunil K (FTHR) Kuzhippally house, 
Kuruva, Kuruva, 

Kadalayi, 670003, 
Kannur

  

161 18/01/2026 VINAYAK PRADEEP P C PRADEEPAN 
(FTHR)

23/623 RADHEYAM, 
KARAYAN ROAD, 

ELAYAVOOR, 
CHOVVA, 670006, 

KANNUR

  

162 18/01/2026 NASIYA P P THANOOJA (MTHR) NAS VILLA, 
CHAMPAD, 
CHAMPAD, 

CHAMPAD, 670694, 
THALASSERY

  

163 18/01/2026 Pradeep Karaykarymbil Sekharan Karay (FTHR) 24/701  Shivaprabha, 
Thar Road, Elayavoor, 

Chovva, 670006, kannur

  

164 18/01/2026 SREENANDA 
PRASHANTH  

PRASHANTH  (FTHR) kizhakke valappil, 
palakkaad swami 

Madam, kannur, civil 
station, 670002, kannur

  

165 18/01/2026 NANDANA SUJITH V K SUJITH (FTHR) /1238Kunniparambol 
House, THAR ROAD, 
Elayavoor, Mundayad, 

670006, Kannur

  



Jan 19, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

166 18/01/2026 Amal K Chandrika K (MTHR) Kandambeth House, 
Varam, Valiyannur, 

Varam, 670594, Kannur

  

167 18/01/2026 Faisal. K. N Muhammed Ashraf 
(FTHR)

10/382  Hafsas, 
Kunhipalli, Puzhathi, 

kottali, 670005, kannur

  

168 18/01/2026 HAMEED P P SAREENA K P (WIFE) ZALVEENAS, 
CHIRAMMAL ROAD 

KURUVA TURF, 
KANNUR, 

KADALAYI, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

169 18/01/2026 THAHIRA KT MAJEED (HSBN) KT HOUSE, NEAR 
MOIDEEN PALLI, 

VAZHAKKA THERU, 
KANNUR CITY, 
670003, KANNUR

  

170 18/01/2026 ISHITHA M K PRASHANTH M K 
(FTHR)

681, PALLIPOYIL, 
CHELORA, 

MOWANCHERI, 
670613, KANNUR

  

171 18/01/2026 SEMIHA S V MUHAMMED 
NISAR (FTHR)

11/406 DARUL 
HAMD, NEAR CSI 

CHURCH VADIKKAL, 
MADAYI, MADAYI, 

670304, PAYYANNUR

  

172 18/01/2026 AMANA HASHIM HASHIM  A O (FTHR) 328, Neerchal, Kannur, 
Kannur City, 670003, 

Kannur

  

173 18/01/2026 Sajuram Mundon 
Vayanayi 

Hema v (MTHR) Shri Lkshmi, 
Thavakkara, Kannur, 
Civil Station, 670002, 

Kannur

  

174 18/01/2026 ABHINANDA K KUDUVAN 
PRASOBHAN (FTHR)

NARAYANEEYAM, 
ONAPARAMBU, 

CHIRAKKAL, 
CHIRAKKAL, 670011, 

KANNUR

  



Jan 19, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

175 18/01/2026 AMRUTHA P P HAREENDRAN 
(FTHR)

VANDANAM, 
EACHUR, EACHUR, 

EACHUR, 670591, 
KANNUR

  

176 18/01/2026 SAMJOD P M PRAMOD M K (FTHR) ANUGRAHA NIVAS, 
THAR ROAD, 
ELAYAVOOR, 

MUNDAYAD, 670594, 
KANNUR

  

177 18/01/2026 Aaromal.T T Preejith (FTHR) Kakkadan Kattupura 
Chalil House, 

Athirakam, Elayavoor, 
Mundayad, 670594, 

Kannur

  

178 18/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
FARHAD M

FIROZA M (MTHR) BAITHUL FIZA, 
NALUVAYAL, 

KANNUR, KANNUR 
CITY, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

179 18/01/2026 JALAJA P V BALAN P  V (FTHR) PUTHAN VEETTIL 
HOUSE, NEAR 

PUTHIYAKOTTAM, 
ELAYAVOOR 

SOUTH, 
MUNDAYAD, 670594, 

KANNUR

  

180 18/01/2026 RENUKA RAKESH RAKESH 
RAMAKRISHNAN 

(FTHR)

KAILAS, THAR 
ROAD, ELAYAVOOR, 
MUNDAYAD, 670594, 

KANNUR

  

181 18/01/2026 ABDUL MANAF K BUSHRA K (MTHR) 2272, THAYATHERU, 
KANNUR, CIVIL 

STATION, 670002, 
KANNUR

  



Jan 19, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

182 18/01/2026 MARWA FAZAL FAZAL UL HAQ P M 
(FTHR)

THASNEEM, NEAR 
GOVT TOWN HIGH 

SCHOOL, KANNUR P 
O, KANNUR P O, 
670001, KANNUR

  

183 18/01/2026 Rajeesh M Gangadharan (FTHR) Mele Themballi House, 
Kizhunna, Thottada, 
Kizhunna, 670007, 

Kannur

  

184 18/01/2026 FATHIMATHUL 
NIHALA C 

NISAMUDDEEN A V 
(FTHR)

MARJAN, 
VANIYANCHAL, 

EACHUR, EACHUR, 
670591, Kannur

  

185 18/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
SUHAIL SAGIR P

SUBAIDA N P (OTHR) 1074/1, PALLIPROM, 
ELAYAVOOR, 

MUNDAYAD, 670594, 
KANNUR

  

186 18/01/2026 Muhammad Mishal Shajeera P V (MTHR) Darul Falah, C P Ward, 
Kannur, Thayyil, 
670003, Kannur

  

187 18/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
MUSHRIF K

BHUSHRA K (MTHR) 2272, THAYATHERU, 
KANNUR, 

CIVILSTATION, 
670002, KANNUR

  

188 18/01/2026 FADIYA SHEFI Shefi Ahmed P (FTHR) 41/676, ZEBADIYAH, 
URUVACHAL, 
Kannur, chovva, 
670006, Kannur

  

189 18/01/2026 PREEJESH  K N V CHANDRIKA 
(MTHR)

kandambeth, maniyoor, 
kattoli, chekkikulam, 
670592, Thaliparamb

  

190 18/01/2026 MUHAMMED 
NAIZAK MUBARAK 

V 

NAVAS V (FTHR) C V HOUSE, 
NEERCHAL, 

THAYYIL, THAYYIL, 
670003, KANNUR

  



Jan 19, 2026, 12:05 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

191 18/01/2026 FARHAN FAZIL NAZARI FAZIL 
(MTHR)

743, 
CHAKKARAPARA, 

AZHIKODE, 
AZHIKODE SOUTH, 
670009, AZHIKODE

  

192 18/01/2026 Govindraj Mailapravan P Rajan (FTHR) 354A, Ayyallur, 
Mattannur, kolari, 

670702, Iritty

  

193 18/01/2026 RUKSANA P V MASHOOD K (HSBN) 244/2, PALLIPROM, 
ELAYAVOOR, 

MUNDAYAD, 670594, 
KANNUR

  

194 18/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
SHABAB C

SAMEERA C (MTHR) 11/299 
CHAKKALAKKAL 
HOUSE, KAREEM 

HAJI STOP, MADAYI, 
MADAYI, 670304, 

PAYYANNUR

  

195 18/01/2026 Adwaith Manoj Parayil Manoj (FTHR) Purakkandiyil House, 
Elayavoor, Elayavoor, 
Mundayad, 670594, 

Kannur

  

196 18/01/2026 Mahadev Shajil Shajil P V (FTHR) DHANANDABHAVAN, 
PANAMKAV, 
CHIRAKKAL, 

CHIRAKKAL, 670011, 
KANNUR

  

197 18/01/2026 FAYEZA SHEFI Shefi Ahmed P (FTHR) 41/676, ZEBADIYAH, 
URUVACHAL, 
Kannur, Chovva, 
670006, Kannur

  

198 18/01/2026 REMITH M K RESHMA MOHANAN 
(MTHR)

1107, Kannothumchal, 
Kannur, Chovva, 
670006, Kannur

  

199 18/01/2026 Muhammed Rasmi K P Kamaludheen K (FTHR) Poovathur House, 
Kanacheri, Munderi, 

Eachur, 670591, Kannur
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

200 18/01/2026 Christofer John RenjuJohn P (FTHR) Poonchen House, 
Athirakam, Elayavoor, 

Mundayad, 670594, 
Kannur

  

201 18/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
NABEEL C P 

SHAMEENA C P 
(OTHR)

Shameenas, 
Punnakkapara, 

Azhikode, Azhikode, 
670009, Kannur

  

202 18/01/2026 AKSHAYA V V RAMANANDAN V 
(FTHR)

VALIYAVALAPPIL 
HOUSE, 

EDACHOVVA, 
ELAYAVOOR, P O 
CHOVVA, 670006, 

KANNUR

  

203 18/01/2026 BUSHRA T M SHAMEER P (HSBN) Baithul Moula, 
Kadintavida Kanacheri, 

Munderi, Eachur, 
670591, Kannur

  

204 18/01/2026 SOURABH P P C M SUNDARAN 
(FTHR)

CHAKKARA HOUSE, 
Nr.Elayvoor Sevise 

Bank HO, 
ELAYAVOOR, 

Mundayad, 670594, 
Kannur

  

205 18/01/2026 Visruth K Sunidran (FTHR) 14/112, 
Nallanchi,Eachur, 
Munderi, Eachur, 
670591, Kannur

  

206 18/01/2026 Dev Kiran Sajith C Sajith (FTHR) Chettiankandi, 
Edachovva, Elayavoor, 
Chovva, 670006, kannur

  

207 18/01/2026 Aswathi jayan Jayan V (FTHR) Kunnath house, 
Maidanapalli, Thayyil p 
o, Thayyil P O, 670003, 

Kannur
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

208 18/01/2026 NAZNEEN 
MUNEERUDEEN 

MUNEERUDEEN 
(HSBN)

52/33-1, NEW 
MAHAL, NEAR 

THOONOLI TANK, 
THALIKKAV, 

KANNUR, 670001, 
KANNUR

  

209 18/01/2026 MOIDEEN KUTTY 
KAIPPAYIL 

ABDULLA HAJI K K 
(FTHR)

KAIPPAYIL HOUSE 
01/296, MUNDERI, 

MUNDERI, 
MUNDERI, 670591, 

KANNUR

  

210 18/01/2026 Ammar Ashraf Mohamed Ashraf T.P 
(FTHR)

Falaq, 
Nr.neerchalschool,kannur, 
Neerchal,kannur, City, 

670003, Kannur

  

211 18/01/2026 Mishal Manoharan M Manoharan M (FTHR) Thejaswini,Attadappa P 
O, Kannur Dist, Kerala, 

Attadappa, Edakkad, 
Attadappa, 670006, 

Kannur

  

212 18/01/2026 Sarang Rakesh Rakesh Ravi (FTHR) 1226, NC Sekhar Road, 
Puzhathi, Pallikunnu, 

670004, Kannur

  

213 18/01/2026 Hazel Fathima Munas Munas Kaayakkal 
puthiyapurayil (FTHR)

88-1, Mundayad, 
Elayavoor, Mundayad, 

670594, Kannur

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


